CITY OF FORT BRAGG PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT NAME:	ROJECT NAME: Pudding Creek Water Main Line Relocation DESIGN				
CITY OF FORT BRAGG PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 416 N. Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 (707) 961-2823			Date of Issuance:	16-Dec-21	
			City's Project No.:	WTR-00014	
			Engineer of Record:	Diane O'Connor	
Contractor:	LACO Associates		Engineer's Project No.:	WTR-00014	
Contract for:	Design services for the Pudding Creek water main line relocation.				
You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):					
Description:	N/A - No change of service, contract extension only.				
Purpose of Change Order: Additional six (6) month contract extension due to Caltran's delay in projects review and approval. No additional funding necessary. Currently set to expire December 31, 2021. New					
	ne 30, 2022 requested.	essary. Curre	ntily set to expire Decemb	Jei 31, 2021. New	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE			CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME		
Original Contract Price: \$ 114,000.00			Original contract time: 362 Working days		
Contract price prior to this Change Order: \$ 114,000.00		Contract time prior to this Change Order: 362 Working days			
Net Increase or decrease in contract price: \$0.00 Increase		Net increase or decrease in days: 311 Working days			
Net contract price with all Change Orders: \$ 114,000.00		New contract time with all Change Orders: 673 Working days			

Upon execution by representatives authorized to bind the parties, this Change Order will become a part of the contract. The consideration specified in this Change Order (whether an adjustment of the contract price, an adjustment of time, and/or other consideration) is the full and sole compensation owed to the contractor as a result of the changes and issues described in this Change Order. Such consideration includes, but is not limited to, any and all direct and indirect costs incurred by the contractor as a result of the changes and issues described in this Change Order for any labor, equipment, materials, overhead (additional, extended, field and home office), profit, or time adjustments. By signing this Change Order the contractor waives and releases the owner from any and all claims for additional compensation concerning any of the changes and issues specified in this Change Order.

CITY OF FORT BRAGG PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT NAME: Pudding Creek Water Main Line Relocation DESIGN

Approved: We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all labor and materials, except as may be otherwise noted above, and will accept as full payment therefore, the prices above

By: Rodney Wilburn, PE, LACO Associates, Consultant Phone: (707) 462-0222 wilburnr@lacoassociates.com

Date: Dec 17, 2021

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

Project Manager/Engineer/Inspector

Public Works Director

City Manager

Date: 12/20/2021

(Date: 12/20/

Date:

12-20-2021

PO Number: 12627 (no change in contract amount)